

¢

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. \_\_\_\_\_ OF 2007

[ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.6512 OF 2006)

P. MALLESH @ P. MALLA REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SRISAILAM REDDY & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The present appeal has been filed against the order passed by the

High Court of Andhra Pradesh dated 10.11.2005 in the second appeal reversing the findings of the First Appellate Court without framing any question of law. It is needless to say that now it is well settled proposition that in a second appeal question of law has to be first formulated under Section 100 CPC. This Court in this case of Gian Dass



COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. MALLESH @ P. MALLA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SRISAILAM REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.R.K. Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]